Section 6. Standard Pot Core Sizes and Accessories
3 x 2DIMENSIONS
inches
A .155 ± .003
m m inches m m
3.94 ± .08 2D .035 min. .889 min.
B .0375 ± .002 .953 ± .05 E .115 min. 2.92 min.
2B .075 ± .004 1.91 ± .10 F .057 max. 1.45 max.

–
–
HOW TO ORDER: 3. Product of window area and core area.
(a) Add material (*) code to part number. (d) To order RS combination, put “S”
(b) Cores are shipped in pairs. instead of “D” in front of part
(c) To order double slab cores with hole, number. E.g., S*-42616-UG.
put “H” instead of “D” in front of part Rounds not available with solid
number. E.g., H*-43622-UG. center post.
FOR PREFERRED PARTS, SEE
INSIDE BACK COVER
GAPPED DS CORES
Any practical gap is available. See pages 1.6 and 1.7.
MOUNTING CLAMPS NOTES:
1. Material – Spring Steel, tinplated
2. Mounting Holes = #6-32 Machine Screw Impres-
sions. These parts are available without the tab
(not normally stocked). To order, eliminate "-17"
A and B are
inside dimensions
in part number. E.g., C3622-00.
(All dimensions in inches)
FOR CORE PART A B C D F
TYPE NUMBER NOM. NOM. NOM. ± .020 NOM.
43622 C3622-17 .915 1.430 .850 1.750 1.970
44229 C4229-17 1.233 1.700 1.000 2.000 2.220
7 . 8 MAGNETICS • BUTLER, PA
2. This core has a .198” x .043” wire slot (not shown in figure).
and note (d) below.
1. For RS (Round/Slab) combinations using center hole type, see page 7.1
(1)
G (min.)F (max.)E (min.)2D (min.)D (min.)C2BBANUMBER
PART
17.7035.61.20See Note 2 29.6 25.028.40 nom.
1.118 nom.
23.85 nom.
.939 nom.
10.21
.402
7.29
.287
20.42.40±±
.804
14.58
.574
14.8.71±42.4mm
.985.6971.402.016±1.164.008±.582.028±1.669in
(d)
D*-44229-UG
20.316.1029.85.25±21.7.13±10.87.51±35.61mm(d)
.800.6341.177.010±.856.005±.428.02±1.402inD*-43622-UG
15.4913.512513.06.5017.09 nom..20±18.80.10±9.4.51±30.00mm
.610.532.984.512.256 ± .010.800.008±.740.004±.370.020±1.181inD*-43019-UG
15.511.4821.2111.025.5117.09 nom..20±16.10.10±8.05.51±25.50mm(d)
.610.452.835.434.217.673 nom..008±.634.004±.317.020±1.004inD*-42616-UG
13.29.9017.9313.666.9315.24 ± .25.36±189mm
.520.390.706.546.273.600 ± .010.014±.710
.18
±
±.46±22.86
.007D*-42318-UG  .355.018±.900in
13.219.9017.937.263.6315.24 ± .25.26±11.08.13±5.54.46±22.86mm
.520.390.706.286.143.600 ± .010.010±.436.005±.218.018±.900inD*-42311-UG
PLAIN BOBBINS DS Cores
Material:
Delrin for 42616 and 43019 bobbins 01 02 03
Delrin 500 for 43622 bobbins
(all UL 94 HB rated)
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES Nominal
FOR Winding Area
CORE PART A B C D E Per Section
TYPE NUMBER MAX. MAX. MIN. MAX. NOM. in² cm²
B2616-01 .832 .430 .455 .503 .391 .0653 .421
42616 B2616-02 .832 .430 .455 .503 .187 .0314 .202